
         
  

 
 
 

   

     
                    

     

    
 

 
    

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

       
 

  

       
 

 

 
 

 
 

          

    
   

 

  
 

 
 

         

    
   

 
 

 
  

      
 

 

 
 

 

 

    
 

 
 

 

  

 
 

 

 

 

* J * Fairfax County 
~ PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
~ ENGAGE • INSPIRE • THRIVE 

Department of Facilities and Transportation Services 
Design and Construction Services 

8115 Gatehouse Road, Suite 3400 
Falls Church, Virginia 22042 

Phone: 571-423-2279 

Bid Results FY 2022 – Updated, June 29, 2022 

Solicitation 
Number 

22-003 

# of
Rcvd 

12 

Bids Due Date 

5/4/2022 

Project 
Location (s) 

Gatehouse 
Administrative 

Center 

Project Name 

Construction Testing & 
Inspection Services 

1st Low Bid 

N/A 

Apparent 
Low Bidder 

N/A 

Awarded To 

Top Ranked Offerors & Awards
•ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC 
•Geotechnical Solutions, Inc. 
•Hillis-Carnes Engineering 
Associates, Inc. 
•Intertek-PSI 
•McKeever Services Corporation 
•MTI Engineering and Testing, Inc. 
•Professional Design Group, Inc. 
•Specialized Engineering 
•Stevenson Consulting, Inc. 
•Triad Engineering, Inc. 
•Universal Engineering Sciences 
•WDP & Associates Consulting 
Engineers, Inc. 

*Award Date 

6/16/2022 

22-020 1 6/7/2022 Woodson 
Complex 

Partial Demolition 
Project $145,000.00 

Pinnacle 
Construction, 

Inc. 
Pinnacle Construction, Inc 6/10/2022 

22-010 3 5/25/2022 Louise Archer ES Renovation Project $36,588,000.00 
Henley 

Construction 
Co., Inc. 

Henley Construction Co., Inc. 
Negotiated Bid Price: 

$36,175,263.00 
6/16/2022 

22-019 3 4/27/2022 Sandburg MS Science Lab Project $163,400.00 PBS 
Contracting, Inc PBS Contracting, Inc. 5/3/2022 

22-016 3 4/20/2022 Wakefield Forest 
ES Renovation Project $29,232,400.00 

Meridian 
Construction 

Company, Inc. 

Meridian Construction Co., Inc. 
Negotiated Bid Price: 

$29,015,630.00 
5/12/2022 

22-017 3 4/20/2022 Oakton HS Synthetic Turf Field 
Replacement Project $913,777.00 GTR Turf, Inc. GTR Turf, Inc. 5/12/2022 

22-011 4 3/23/2022 Lake Braddock 
SS 

Synthetic Turf Field 
Replacement Project $1,055,912.00 

Hellas 
Construction, 

Inc. 
Hellas Construction, Inc. 4/14/2022 

22-003 3 3/17/2022 Falls Church HS Renovation Project $142,575,000.00 
Grunley 

Construction 
Company, Inc. 

Grunley Construction 
Company, Inc. 

Negotiated Bid Price: 
$133,575,000.00 

4/14/2022 

22-001 28 10/5/2021 
Gatehouse 

Administrative 
Center 

Architectural & 
Engineering Services 

for Capital 
Improvement Projects 

N/A N/A 

Top Ranked Offerors & Awards
•Samaha Architects-Willow Springs 
ES, 3/1/2022 
•Cooper Carry, Inc.-Herndon ES, 
3/1/2022 
•Stantec Architecture, Inc.-

1/13/2022 



         
  

 
 
 

   
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

     
     

     
     

      
     

     
   

   

   
 

 
 

     

     
     

     
     

       
   

     
     

     
     

   
 

* J * Fairfax County 
~ PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
~ ENGAGE • INSPIRE • THRIVE 

Department of Facilities and Transportation Services 
Design and Construction Services 

8115 Gatehouse Road, Suite 3400 
Falls Church, Virginia 22042 

Phone: 571-423-2279 
Centreville HS, 3/1/2022 
•Hord Coplan Macht-Armstrong 
ES, 3/1/2022 
•Grimm + Parker Architects-Lees 
Corner ES, 3/1/20 
•Quinn Evans Architects-Brookfield 
ES, 3/1/2022 
•MTFA Architecture-Dranesville 
ES, 3/1/2022 
•Perkins Eastman Architects-Bren 
Mar Park ES, 3/1/2022 

22-014 6 11/17/202
2 Westbriar ES Roof Replacement 

Project $159,324.00 Colbert Roofing 
Corporation Colbert Roofing Corporation 12/2/2021 

22-009 3 11/10/202
1 South Lakes HS Synthetic Turf 

Replacement Project $960,000.00 GTR Turf, Inc. GTR Turf, Inc. 12/2/2021 

22-013 6 11/3/2021 Fairfax Villa ES Roof Replacement 
Project $304,972.00 Colbert Roofing 

Corporation Colbert Roofing Corporation 12/2/2021 

22-008 4 11/3/2021 Langley HS Synthetic Turf 
Replacement Project $871,055.00 Hellas 

Construction Hellas Construction 12/2/2021 

22-012 0 10/20/202
1 

Newington Forest 
ES 

Lighting Control 
Replacement Project No Bids No Award N/A N/A 

22-007 7 10/20/202
1 Annandale HS Roof Replacement 

Project $372,455.00 R.D. Bean, Inc. R.D. Bean, Inc. 11/11/2021 

22-006 6 10/6/2021 McLean HS Roof Replacement 
Project $881,780.00 R.D. Bean, Inc. R.D. Bean, Inc. 11/11/2021 

22-001 11 9/22/2021 Oak Hill ES Renovation Project $21,695,000.00 Whiting-Turner 
Contracting Co. Whiting-Turner Contracting Co. 10/7/2021 

22-004 5 9/22/2021 Glen Forest ES Roof Replacement 
Project $761,475.00 R.D. Bean, Inc. R.D. Bean, Inc. 10/7/2021 

22-005 4 9/22/2021 Poplar Tree ES Roof Replacement 
Project $809,275.00 R.D. Bean, Inc. R.D. Bean, Inc. 10/7/2021 

*SB=School Board Award Date 


